UCC FINA	NCING STATEMENT AME	NDMENT				
FOLLOW INSTR	RUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY ONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]					
A. NAME & PIL	JNE OF CONTACT AT FILER Jophonary					
B. SEND ACKN	OWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)					
Comr	bass Mortage Corporation	-			389400 1/2 \$29.00 Judge of Probate	11/11/11
•	A. Gregory Manuel / Carrie Taft				\$29.00	, AL
15 So	uth 20th St.		20	0121010000 Cnty	Judge of PM FILE	DICERI
Birmi	Birmingham, AL 35233		5	0/10/2012	Judge of Probate 12:42:08 PM FILES	
a INITIAL FINAN	CING STATEMENT FILE#		THE ABOV	والمراجع والمستون فالمستوا	OR FILING OFFICE US	والمناف المستران المستران والمستران
	t No. 20061229000637740		to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS.			
	TION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement i	dentified above is terminated with	respect to security interest(s)	برد و نا الكشيشوم و مساور		tion Statement.
	IATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Stateme or the additional period provided by applicable lav		to security interest(s) of the Se	cured Party aut	horizing this Continuation S	slalement is
1. ASSIGNM	ENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in ite	m 7a or 7b and address of assign	nee in item 7c; and also give na	me of assignor i	n item 9.	
	T (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendmen		cured Party of record. Check of	only one of these	two boxes.	
	of the following three boxes <u>and</u> provide appropriateme and/or address: Give current record name in it		DELETE name: Give record	iname ["] (NDD name: Complete item 7	7a or 7h⊥and als∉
name (if nam	me change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if	address change) in item 7c.	to be deleted in item 6a or 6		em 7c; also complete items	
	CORD INFORMATION: ATION'S NAME				<u></u>	
The Villa	ge at Highland Lakes, Ltd.					
6b. INDIVIDU	R 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME	
	EW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: ATION'S NAME					
OR 76. INDIVIDUA	DIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME	
c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	LADOR MED DE 17- TVOE DE ODG	ANSATION REPUBLICATION	TIONOCODOANIZATION	7- 00	200100100	
	ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORG ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	ANIZATION 71. JURISUIC	TION OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORG	SANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	N(
	T (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one I	DOX.				
	ral / deleted oradded, or give entire	restated collateral description, or	describe collateralassig	ned.		
Describe collate	se of UCC-1 Financing Statement		describe collateralassig	ned.		
Describe collate Partial releas Instrument N	se of UCC-1 Financing Statement solution of the second sec	recorded as follows:		ned.	•	
Describe collate Partial releas Instrument N	se of UCC-1 Financing Statement	recorded as follows:		ned.		
Describe collate Partial releas Instrument N	se of UCC-1 Financing Statement solution of the second sec	recorded as follows:		ned.		
Describe collate Partial releas Instrument N	se of UCC-1 Financing Statement solution of the second sec	recorded as follows:		ned.		
Describe collate Partial releas Instrument N	se of UCC-1 Financing Statement solution of the second sec	recorded as follows:		ned.		
Describe collate Partial releas Instrument N	se of UCC-1 Financing Statement solution of the second sec	recorded as follows:		ned.		
Describe collate Partial releas Instrument N	se of UCC-1 Financing Statement solution of the second sec	recorded as follows:		ned.		
Partial releas Instrument N Releasing the	se of UCC-1 Financing Statement No. 20061229000637740 e following described property on	recorded as follows: Exhibit "A" therefrom			s an Amendment as a	by a Dahlor which
Partial release Instrument Name of SEC	se of UCC-1 Financing Statement solution of the second sec	recorded as follows: Exhibit "A" therefrom ING THIS AMENDMENT (name	ne of assignor, if this is an Assi	nment). If this i		by a Deblor which
Partial release Instrument National Releasing the adds collateral or Second Collateral Or Sec	Se of UCC-1 Financing Statement No. 20061229000637740 e following described property on CURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZ of adds the authorizing Debtor. or if this is a Termination'S NAME	recorded as follows: Exhibit "A" therefrom ING THIS AMENDMENT (name	ne of assignor, if this is an Assi	nment). If this i		by a Deblor which
Partial release Instrument National Releasing the adds collateral or Secondary Compass Instruments of Secondary Compass Instruments	Se of UCC-1 Financing Statement No. 20061229000637740 e following described property on CURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZ IT adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination's NAME Mortgage Corporation	recorded as follows: Exhibit "A" therefrom ING THIS AMENDMENT (name at least on authorized by a Debtor, cheen	ne of assignor, if this is an Assi ck here and enter name of	nment). If this i	orizing this Amendment.	
Partial release Instrument Name of SEC adds collateral or Sa. ORGANIZA Compass In St. INDIVIDUAL	Se of UCC-1 Financing Statement No. 20061229000637740 e following described property on CURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZ of adds the authorizing Debtor. or if this is a Termination'S NAME	recorded as follows: Exhibit "A" therefrom ING THIS AMENDMENT (narration authorized by a Debtor, checkers)	ne of assignor, if this is an Assi ck here and enter name of	pnment). If this in DEBTOR auth	orizing this Amendment.	by a Deblor which

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 113, according to the Survey of The Village at Highland Lakes, Regent Park Neighborhood, an Eddleman Community, as recorded in Map Book 37, Page 130, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Together with nonexclusive easement to use the private roadways, common areas all as more particularly described in the Easements and Master Protective Covenants for The Village at Highland Lakes, a Residential Subdivision, recorded as Instrument No. 20060421000186650 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, and the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Village at Highland Lakes, Regent Park Neighborhood, recorded as Instrument No. 20070223000084910, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama (which, together with all amendments thereto, is hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Declaration").

Said partial termination being executed by a duly authorized officer of Compass Mortgage Corporation this the 10 day of 7 ft, 2012.

Compass Mortgage Corporation an Alabama banking corporation

By: A. Gregory Manuel

Its: Senior Vice President

20121010000389400 2/2 \$29.00 Sholby Coty Judge of Probate, AL

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/10/2012 12:42:08 PM FILED/CERT